
ALLARD AFO ADULT ITEM NUMBERS

Product Name
2 indicates it has shorter wings than original 
models of  ToeOFF® or BlueROCKER®, 
pre-applied MikroFIX, and includes an 
interface starter kit.

½ indicates it has approximately ½ the 
heel height of original models of ToeOFF® 
or BlueROCKER®.

ToeOFF® 2½     BlueROCKER® 2½        ToeOFF® 2½ Addition    

w/D-ring w/o D-ring w/D-ring w/o D-ring Black w/D-Ring Camo w/D-ring Birch w/D-Ring

XS-Left 28982 1010 28980 1010 28972 1010 28970 1010 28954 1010 28955 1010 28956 1010

XS-Right 28982 2010 28980 2010 28972 2010 28970 2010 28954 2010 28955 2010 28956 2010

S-Left 28982 1011 28980 1011 28972 1011 28970 1011 28954 1011 28955 1011 28956 1011

S-Right 28982 2011 28980 2011 28972 2011 28970 2011 28954 2011 28955 2011 28956 2011

M-Left 28982 1012 28980 1012 28972 1012 28970 1012 28954 1012 28955 1012 28956 1012

M-Right 28982 2012 28980 2012 28972 2012 28970 2012 28954 2012 28955 2012 28956 2012

L-Left 28982 1013 28980 1013 28972 1013 28970 1013 28954 1013 28955 1013 28956 1013

L-Right 28982 2013 28980 2013 28972 2013 28970 2013 28954 2013 28955 2013 28956 2013

XL-Left 28982 1014 28980 1014 28972 1014 28970 1014 28954 1014 28955 1014 28956 1014

XL-Right 28982 2014 28980 2014 28972 2014 28970 2014 28954 2014 28955 2014 28956 2014

Ypsilon®

FLOW ½
ToeOFF® FLOW 2½

w/D-ring      w/o D-ring

XS-Left N/A 28962 1010 28960 1010

XS-Right N/A 28962 2010 28960 2010

S-Left 38880 1011 28962 1011 28960 1011

S-Right 38880 2011 28962 2011 28960 2011

M-Left 38880 1012 28962 1012 28960 1012

M-Right 38880 2012 28962 2012 28960 2012

L-Left 38880 1013 28962 1013 28960 1013

L-Right 38880 2013 28962 2013 28960 2013

XL-Left 38880 1014 28962 1014 28960 1014

XL-Right 38880 2014 28962 2014 28960 2014

Effective September 1, 2019

ToeOFF®

Original Model
w/o D-ring

ToeOFF® 
Short

w/o D-ring

BlueROCKER® 
Original Model

w/o D-ring

XS-Left 28375 1010 N/A 28405 1010

XS-Right 28375 2010 N/A 28405 2010

S-Left 28375 1011 28380 1011 28405 1011

S-Right 28375 2011 28380 2011 28405 2011

M-Left 28375 1012 28380 1012 28405 1012

M-Right 28375 2012 28380 2012 28405 2012

L-Left 28375 1013 28380 1013 28405 1013

L-Right 28375 2013 28380 2013 28405 2013

XL-Left 28375 1014 N/A 28405 1014

XL-Right 28375 2014 N/A 28405 2014

ToeOFF® 2.0
w/D-ring      w/o D-ring

BlueROCKER® 2.0
w/D-ring        w/o D-ring

XS-Left 28922 1010 28920 1010 28942 1010 28940 1010 

XS-Right 28922 2010 28920 2010 28942 2010 28940 2010

S-Left 28922 1011 28920 1011 28942 1011 28940 1011

S-Right 28922 2011 28920 2011 28942 2011 28940 2011

M-Left 28922 1012 28920 1012 28942 1012 28940 1012

M-Right 28922 2012 28920 2012 28942 2012 28940 2012

L-Left 28922 1013 28920 1013 28942 1013 28940 1013

L-Right 28922 2013 28920 2013 28942 2013 28940 2013

XL-Left 28922 1014 28920 1014 28942 1014 28940 1014

XL-Right 28922 2014 28920 2014 28942 2014 28940 2014

2.0 Original Formula, 12-15mm Heel Height, 
Short Wings

Original Formula, 12-15mm Heel Height, 
Long Wings

2½ Original Formula, 7mm Heel Height, Short Wings

FLOW: New Formula, 7mm Heel Height, 
Short Wings



ALLARD AFO ADULT ACCESSORIES

ToeOFF® FLOW 2½
ToeOFF® 2.0
ToeOFF® 2½

BlueROCKER® 2.0
BlueROCKER® 2½

ToeOFF®

BlueROCKER®

Original Models

SoftKIT
Black

XS 28750 0010 28390 0010

S 28750 0011 28390 0011

M 28750 0012 28390 0012

L 28750 0013 28390 0013

XL 28750 0014 28390 0013

SoftKIT
Beige

XS 28749 0010 N/A

S 28749 0011 N/A

M 28749 0012 N/A

L 28749 0013 N/A

XL 28749 0014 N/A

SoftKIT
ToeOFF®

Short

S 28391 0011 N/A

M 28391 0012 N/A

L 28391 0013 N/A

ComfortKIT
Black

XS 28751 0010 28398 0010

S 28751 0011 28398 0011

M 28751 0012 28398 0012

L 28751 0013 28398 0013

XL 28751 0014 28398 0013

GliderKIT
Black

XS-LT 28355 1010 N/A

XS-RT 28355 2010 N/A

S-LT 28355 1011 N/A

S-RT 28355 2011 N/A

M-LT 28355 1012 N/A

M-RT 28355 2012 N/A

L-LT 28355 1013 N/A

L-RT 28355 2013 N/A

XL-LT 28355 1014 N/A

XL-RT 28355 2014 N/A

ToeOFF® FLOW 2½
ToeOFF® 2.0
ToeOFF® 2½

BlueROCKER® 2.0
BlueROCKER® 2½

ToeOFF®

BlueROCKER®

Original Models

SoftSHELL
Beige

XS N/A 28393 0010

S N/A 28393 0011

M N/A 28393 0012

L N/A 28393 0013

XL N/A 28393 0013

SoftSHELL
Brown

XS N/A 28394 0010

S N/A 28394 0011

M N/A 28394 0012

L N/A 28394 0013

XL N/A 28394 0013

CoverKIT
Black

XS 28765 0010 N/A

S 28765 0011 N/A

M 28765 0012 N/A

L 28765 0013 N/A

XL 28765 0014 N/A

ComfortPAD
(Ypsilon® 
FLOW ½)

One
Size

28886 0000 N/A

INTERFACES

STRAPS

All Allard AFOs include an upper 
and lower wrap-around or D-Ring 
strap depending upon the item 
number of the AFO ordered 
(except Ypsilon® FLOW ½ which 
includes upper strap only).

ToeOFF® FLOW 2½
ToeOFF® 2.0

ToeOFF® 2½ &  ToeOFF® 2½ Addition
BlueROCKER® 2.0
BlueROCKER® 2½

ToeOFF®

BlueROCKER®

Original Models

D-ring (Black) D-ring (Beige) w/o D-ring (Black) w/o D-ring (Black)

XS 28761 0010 28763 0010 28760 0010 28377 0011

S 28761 0011 28763 0011 28760 0011 28377 0011

M 28761 0012 28763 0012 28760 0012 28377 0013

L 28761 0013 28763 0013 28760 0013 28377 0013

XL 28761 0014 28763 0014 28760 0014 28377 0013

AFO Footplate Length FOS Length

XS 68000 0010 8 ¼” 8 ¾”
S 68000 0011 9” 9 ½”

M 68000 0012 9⅝” 10”

L 68000 0013 10 ⅝” 10 ¾”
XL 68000 0014 11 ¼” 11 ½”

FOS - FOOT ORTHOTIC SHELL



ALLARD AFO ADULT ACCESSORIES

All ToeOFF® & BlueROCKER® 2.0 & 2½ AFOs include an Interface 
Starter Kit (one SoftKIT pad). SoftKITs & ComfortKITs include 2 
pads. Interfaces must be ordered separately for original models of 
ToeOFF® & BlueROCKER®.
Ypsilon® FLOW½ includes the ComfortPAD Interface.

MIKROFIX
All ToeOFF® & BlueROCKER® 2.0 & 2½ AFOs have MikroFIX 
pre-attached. MikroFIX is included with original models of 
ToeOFF® & BlueROCKER® but must be applied by the technician 
or practitioner.

VERTICAL TIBIA PADS
SoftKIT and SoftSHELL Interface kits include 2 vertical tibia 
pads to provide a ”channel” for tibia relief.

ToeOFF® FLOW 2½
ToeOFF® 2.0

BlueROCKER® 2.0

ToeOFF®

BlueROCKER®

Original Models

XS/S 28753 0011 28395 0011

M/L/XL 28753 0013 28395 0013

Left 28777 1000

Right 28777 2000

One Size 28766 0000

POSTING WEDGE KIT T-STRAP (one size)

ToeOFF® FLOW 2½ 
ToeOFF® 2½ 
ToeOFF® 2.0 

BlueROCKER® 2.0
 BlueROCKER® 2½

ToeOFF® & 
BlueROCKER® 

(Original Models)

MikroFIX KIT XS/S N/A 28396 0011

M/L/XL N/A 28396 0013

MikroFIX 
Drops

XS/S 28752 0011 N/A

M/L/XL 28752 0013 N/A

MikroFIX 
Wings

One 
Size

28754 0000 N/A

KiddieGAIT® KiddieROCKER®

BabySmall-Left 28372 1008 N/A

BabySmall-Right 28372 2008 N/A

BabyMedium-Left 28372 1009 N/A

BabyMedium-Right 28372 2009 N/A

BabyLarge-Left 28372 1010 N/A

BabyLarge-Right 28372 2010 N/A

Small-Left 28901 1011 28903 1011

Small-Right 28901 2011 28903 2011

Medium-Left 28901 1012 28903 1012

Medium-Right 28901 2012 28903 2012

Large-Left 28901 1013 28903 1013

Large-Right 28901 2013 28903 2013

Xlarge-Left 28901 1014 28903 1014

Xlarge-Right 28901 2014 28903 2014

SoftKIT™

Baby Small 28397 0008

Baby Medium 28397 0009

Baby Large 28397 0010

Youth Small 28378 0011

Youth Medium 28378 0012

Youth Large 28378 0013

Youth Xlarge 28378 0014

SoftSHELL™ - Pink

Baby Small 28389 0008

Baby Medium 28389 0009

Baby Large 28389 0010

Youth Small 28358 0011

Youth Medium 28358 0012

Youth Large 28358 0013

Youth Xlarge 28358 0014

SoftSHELL™ - Blue

Baby Small 28388 0008

Baby Medium 28388 0009

Baby Large 28388 0010

SoftSHELL™ - Gray

Youth Small 28359 0011

Youth Medium 28359 0012

Youth Large 28359 0013

Youth Xlarge 28359 0014

Baby Small 28373 0008

Baby Medium 28373 0009

Baby Large 28373 0010

Youth Small 28369 0011

Youth Medium 28369 0012

Youth Large/Xlarge 28369 0013 Small 28379 0011

Medium 28379 0012

Large/Xlarge 28379 0013

ALLARD AFO PEDIATRIC ITEM NUMBERS

STRAPS

INTERFACES

MIKROFIX

PEDIATRIC AFOS



Ypsilon® FLOW½ ToeOFF® FLOW2½

ToeOFF® 2½
ToeOFF® 2.0 

ToeOFF® 
KiddieGAIT®

BlueROCKER® 2½
BlueROCKER® 2.0

BlueROCKER® 
KiddieROCKER®

Allows Range Of Motion

M-L Stability

A-P Stability

Dorsiflexion Assist

Spasticity Control

Proximal Control

              ALLARD AFO PRODUCT RIGIDITY SCALE

              ALLARD AFO FUNCTION SCALE

The scales on this page and chart on following page are provided as general guidelines only. Each individual, based on their 
unique deficits, gait patterns, proprioceptive response, and lifestyle needs, will respond differently to any orthotic device. 
This will influence the function and compliance results.  

As an example, Ypsilon® FLOW½ allows for the most ROM while BlueROCKER® offers the least. On the other hand, if 
you look at stability, BlueROCKER® offers the most whereas Ypsilon® FLOW½ provides the least.

LESS

MORE

www.allardusa.com

Single Patient Use
The product must be fitted by or under the supervision 

of a certified Prosthetist or Orthotist.
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Each Allard AFO offers different rigidity to provide the amount of support needed 
without over-bracing. The chart below shows the variance in the amount of support 
each AFO offers.  For example, Ypsilon® FLOW½ would be considered for patients 
requiring minimum support, while BlueROCKER® for those that require most support.

PRODUCT SELECTION GUIDE

Further information about intended use, indications and contraindications, 
and suggested modifications to assure optimum alignment and patient 
comfort can be found in the Professional Instructions packed together 
with each Allard AFO or can be downloaded from allardusa.com. You can 
also view our 8-step videos on our Allard USA YouTube channel.

®


